

## RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH (RIPSR)



(A Unit of Rahman Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.) Tepesia, Sonapur, Assam-782402

Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), AICTE, and approved by Govt. of Assam, Affiliated to Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS)

## Student Fees structure for B.Pharm: 2025-2026

Semester	Admission Fees (INR)	<b>Tuition Fees</b> (INR)	Total (INR)
1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	40,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00
	<b>Tuition Fees (1st Installment)</b>	<b>Tuition Fees (2<sup>nd</sup> Installment)</b>	
	At the time of Session Start	After 2 month of Session Start	-
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
7 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
8 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
	5,45,000.00		

- Development Fees = 10,000/- (Payable at the time of Admission)
- Caution Deposit = 10,000/- (Refundable at the time of leaving the Institute)

#### **Hostel Fees Details-**

- Hostel Fees Rs. 8,000/- per month (Include Food + Lodging+ Standard Amenities)
- Hostel Fees (Advance for two months)

Bus Fees- Rs. 2,000/- per month (Advance for two months)

Hostel and Bus Service are optional.

### **Bank Details for NEFT/ Online Payment:**

A/C Name : Rahman Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research

A/C No. : 6750276607

A/C Type : Current Accounts IFSC Code : IDIB000B077

Bank Name : Indian Bank, Beltola Branch, Beltola

#### Note:

- Students must pay additional charges like University Registration Fee, Examination Fee, etc., as required.
- Fees paid to the College are non-refundable and non-adjustable under any circumstances.
- If a student discontinues the course, they must pay the entire course fee for the full duration of the program.
- Fees should only be paid at the designated counter with a proper receipt. The College is not responsible for payments made to unauthorized individuals.

Advance seat reservation can be secured with a payment of ₹10,000, Which should be deposited into the college designated bank account.

For Admission Contact at: 9706192766



# RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH (RIPSR)



(A Unit of Rahman Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.)

Tepesia, Sonapur, Assam-782402

Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), AICTE, and approved by Govt. of Assam, Affiliated to Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS)

### Student Fees structure for D.Pharm: 2025-2026

Semester/ Year	Admission Fees (INR)	Tuition Fees (INR)		Total (INR)
	50,000.00	-		50,000.00
	Tuition Fees (1st Installment) At the time of Session Start	Tuition Fees (2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment) After 2 months of Session Start	Tuition Fees (3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment) After 4 months of Session Start	-
1st Year	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	90,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	90,000.00
Total				2,30,000.00

- Development Fees = 10,000/- (Payable at the time of Admission)
- Caution Deposit = 10,000/- (Refundable at the time of leaving the Institute)

#### **Hostel Fees Details-**

- Hostel Fees Rs. 8,000/- per month (Include Food + Lodging+ Standard Amenities)
- Hostel Fees (Advance for two months)

Bus Fees- Rs. 2,000/- per month (Advance for two months)

Hostel and Bus Service are optional.

### **Bank Details for NEFT/ Online Payment:**

A/C Name : Rahman Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research

A/C No. : 6750276607

A/C Type : Current Accounts IFSC Code : IDIB000B077 Bank Name : Indian Bank

Branch Name : Beltola Branch, Beltola

#### **Note:**

- Students must pay additional charges like University Registration Fee, Examination Fee, etc., as required.
- Fees paid to the College are non-refundable and non-adjustable under any circumstances.
- If a student discontinues the course, they must pay the entire course fee for the full duration of the program.
- Fees should only be paid at the designated counter with a proper receipt. The College is not responsible for payments made to unauthorized individuals.

Advance seat reservation can be secured with a payment of ₹10,000, Which should be deposited into the college designated bank account.

For Admission Contact at: +91-9706192766



# RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH (RIPSR)



(A Unit of Rahman Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.) Tepesia, Sonapur, Assam-782402

Recognized by Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), AICTE, and approved by Govt. of Assam, Affiliated to Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS)

## Student Fees structure for B. Pharm (Lateral): 2025-2026

Comoston	Admission Fees (INR)	Tuition Fees (INR)	Total
Semester			(INR)
	40,000.00	-	40,000.00
	<b>Tuition Fees (1st Installment)</b>	<b>Tuition Fees (2<sup>nd</sup> Installment)</b>	
	At the time of Session Start	After 2 month of Session Start	-
3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
7 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
8 <sup>th</sup> Semester	35,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00
	4,30,000.00		

- Development Fees = 10,000/- (Payable at the time of Admission)
- Caution Deposit = 10,000/- (Refundable at the time of leaving the Institute)

#### **Hostel Fees Details-**

- Hostel Fees Rs. 8,000/- per month (Include Food + Lodging+ Standard Amenities)
- Hostel Fees (Advance for two months)

Bus Fees- Rs. 2,000/- per month (Advance for two months)

Hostel and Bus Service are optional.

#### **Bank Details for NEFT/ Online Payment:**

A/C Name : Rahman Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research

A/C No. : 6750276607

A/C Type : Current Accounts IFSC Code : IDIB000B077 Bank Name : Indian Bank

Branch Name : Beltola Branch, Beltola

#### Note:

- Students must pay additional charges like University Registration Fee, Examination Fee, etc., as required.
- Fees paid to the College are non-refundable and non-adjustable under any circumstances.
- If a student discontinues the course, they must pay the entire course fee for the full duration of the program.
- Fees should only be paid at the designated counter with a proper receipt. The College is not responsible for payments made to unauthorized individuals.

Advance seat reservation can be secured with a payment of ₹10,000, Which should be deposited into the college designated bank account.

**For Admission Contact at: +91-9706192766**